

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP1	4	6	6	2

(1000)F	'AGE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 2009 OPENING TIME 07/01/2009 LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP: 962-73 0001 JΒ \$69,900.00 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MARMET (WELLS DRIVE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN MARMET, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID 06/02/09 @ 10:00 AM. CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE SITE IS LOCATED ALONG COUNTY ROUTE 81 (KELLY CREEK ROAD) APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES NORTHEAST OF THE TOWN OF CEDAR GROVE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE 2009 JUL - 1 PM 12:59 PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. WW PURCHASING EXHIBIT 5 DIVISION WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 6-30-09 (304 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in complete the language of the langu contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130,



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Start 5

	2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157
RFQ TYPE N	COPY IAME/ADDRESS HERE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF
Route	nan Excavating, Inc. 1, Box 190 v, WV 25124	OFFICE OF AML&R 0 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TE	IMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/01/	2009	BID		+30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			PROVEMENT CONSTR		
			HAT SUBMITS A BI		***
<u> </u>			TIME AN AFFIDAVI' LOSED PURCHASING		
ļ			D WITH THE BID A		***************************************
<u>.</u>				SIONS OF ARTICLE	
			WEST VIRGINIA CO		
	SUBMIT THE S	IGNED PURC	HASING AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
			LIFICATION OF SU		
•					
			IS CONTRACT IS T		
			YS AFTER THE NOT		1
***************************************	IS RECEIVED.	UNLESS O	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
***************************************		CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
The state of the s	PROCEED.				
	CANCELL ATTON	חדם הדם	RUTOR OF DITOCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
				ELY UPON WRITTEN	
			F THE MATERIALS		
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
	WITH THE SPE	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
,	HEREIN.				
			CTOR OR SUBCONTR		7
			DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAGI	4
			21-5A, ET, SEQ.	I, FURDUANI	
***************************************			APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
***************************************	The second is an experimental experiment of the second experiment of th				
***************************************			RENCES MADE TO A		
			DUE (EXCEPT FOR .		7
•			CONTAINED IN TH		
-			TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
	PERTAINING T	D THIE CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DEPELED.	
	WORKERS! COM	PENSALTON.	VENDOR IS REOH	TRED TO PROVIDE	
		SEE RE	VENDOR IS REQU VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE B	and WIL	seniour	TELEPHONE (304.)	586-3736 DATE	2-30-09
TITLE Prosi	don't	EN 5501	78000	`	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

₽A	GE
	7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0∓-±-O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

DATE PRIN		CH	MS:OF SAL	.5		SHIP VIA			FO.B		FREIGHT	IEHMS
		07/01/	75070707	CAT			BID-ρ	PENI	NG TIME	0	L i 3 o PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	NO		TEM NUMBER			UNIT PRICE		AMC	TNUC
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS'	COMPEN	SATI	N IF	SUCCES	SFUL	•	THE PARTY AND ASSESSED ASSESSE
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BE	rom Mir	L BE	A RE	QUIREME	NT		er de la competencia della com
	OF COM	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABI UNLE MINI	LITY IN SS OTHE MUM AMO	SURAN RWISE	ICE P SPE	NISH PROPOSITION TO CIFIED SURANCE			
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ers r	ISK - A	LL RI	SK I	ENDOR S NSURANC E CONTR	E IN		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO J OF	STAT: D AS ISH A OF T! IN TH: CREDI' AUTHO . A : ONLY NAL O! THE 55	E OF WE A BID B PERFOR HE AMOU E FORM T, OR B ORIZED LETTER BE ALL R BUSIN 8 BID B	ST VI OND. MANCE NT OF OF A OND F TO DO OF CR OWED ESS C	RGIN THE BON CERT URNI BUS EDIT FOR	AMOUNT IA, SHALE SUCCES D AND LE CONTRAC IFIED CE SHED BY INESS IN SUBMITE PROJECTS S ARE NO ORMANCE	L BE SFUL ABOR/ CT. HECK, A N TH I'ED		
,	BOND CO	OVERIN SUCCE	3 THE	ROOF	ING S				TENANCE REQUIREI	MENT		
	REV. 1		****	****	****	*****	****	****	*****	***		
SIGNATURE 50				SEE REV	/ERSE SID	E FOR TERMS	AND COND	PRODUCE				
TITLE O	road 1	Nase	mai	<u> </u>		TELEPI (3	<u>ΰΨ)</u>	- 58	36-373	PDATE	6-30	-09
Presi	dent	- FE	" 5	501	6786	146			ADDRESS C	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



DODZEK

RFQ COPY

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

. ∴PA	GE :	
	4	

CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	F	SHIP VI	A		FO:B		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/07 BID OPENING DATE	/2009	<u> </u>		×						<u> </u>	
EINE	615001000000000000000000000000000000000	-07/01/ NTITY	2009 UOP	CAT	ITEMINUM	25.125.1525.005.553.4		IC TIME Unit price	01 ;	30PM	UNT
CINE	CUA	IVIIII		NO	TI EWINGW	ecn		UNITAL		nwo	U.V.
	(EXPII COMPLI EVALUA CONTRA IF THI BIDDII 800-64	RATION ETE THI ATION I ACTOR. E ORIGI NG DOCU	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	01/3 GINAI ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	TION FORM 1/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G	S ATTACOBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV	HED. AN AVS TY AS ER 30 ATTACH AVS OF	YOU MUS DATA AN AML CFR 874 HED TO T FFICE AT	.16. HE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE	NS DESI MUST E SING BO SE. AF SY CONT	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EME TIONS G THE	TORS LICE DE 21-11- RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR KANAWHA B	2 REQUI TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D	G WORK INIA C THE CC RS LIC IVISIC	C IN THI CONTRACT ONTRACTO CENSE MA ON OF LA	ORS RS Y BE		·
	WEST NOT NOT THE PROSPER NUMBER BIDDER	P-B, CH VIRGINI ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO	ARLES A STA BIDDE EIR E MPLE1	TON, TE CC R TO ID. E:	WV 25305, DE 21-11-: INCLUDE TI	PH. 30 11 REQU HE CONT	4-558- IRES A RACTOR	7890. ANY RS LICEN	***************************************		
	THE SU	JCCESSE	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT CONTR	ISEMAN W.V.O. WILL BE RI ORS LICENS ACT.	EQUIRED SE PRIO	TO FU R TO I	RNISH A			
SIGNATURE	. <i>I</i>	14/4	^ .		VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ELEPHONE	VIDITIONS	2 7 7 7	DATE		20
TITLE 720	ora.	FE	TIKE	on	7 6 0 1 1 1	(304	<u>() 581</u>	6-3736		<u> </u>	
1 tresi	dent	- []	5	506	78046		4	ADDRESS CH	anges to	RE NOTED	ABOVE



VENDOR

RFO COPY

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE	•
5	

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	(2009							
			2009-1	CAT		$ID \varphi$	PENING-TIME 01 UNITARICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER		OWITHIGE	ANICON
			1					
							,	
				APP	LICABLE LAW	1		
							G DIVISION RULES	
					INFORMATION ' ISSUED BY T			
					UTHORITY GOVE			
	į	EMENT.	•	722 11				
							,	
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	KOVID:	ED IN SPECIFI	CAT	ON MANUALS, OR	
							ICH CONTRADICTS	
							THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRI		THE	TROAR	PARAGRAPH IS	VOL	DA AD UMA U.	
·	Beeror	•						
	(1) NO	TICE T	PRO	CEED:		Į		
	, ,				N WORK SPECIF	IED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
							R THE OFFICIAL	
***************************************					1		EVENT THAT A	
							, THE NOTICE TO	
						ESTA	BLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CC	NSTRUC'	LTOM (CONFE	RENCE.			
}	(2) GT	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:			
	(2)					nsh:	P AFFECTED BY	
		NTRACT	DR ARI	E SUB	FECT TO THE G	UARA	NTEE ESTABLISHED	
					CTIVE TRADES.		THE ABSENCE OF	
					M OR A SPECI			
					OTH AS TO THE			
and deliverance of the second					N ACCEPTANCE IDERED GUARAN		FINAL PAYMENT BY	Personner
· ·			ť				F THE ACCEPTANCE	**************************************
					THE FINAL ACC			
					LIEVE THE CON			
-					LIGENCE OR FA	ULTY	MATERIALS, AND	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	FOR DE	FECTS /	APPEAI	RING	WITHIN THE GU VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ARAN	TEE PERIOD SHAL	j
SIGNATURE 50	<i>I</i>	111 -		المائت المائت المائد	TELEPHI (30	ONF	DATE	1.30 00
121	ad	Win	"INI			4) '	586-3736	6-30-09
TITLE Presi	dent	-	"' 5'	506	78046		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

100	RFO N	UMI	3ER	30000	0838	1680
	DE	P1	46	65	>	

्ा	Ą	G	Ε.	
			6	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTO

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFO COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATEPHIN	saggi, coortoorimis		MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	A	F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	·		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/01/	CONTRACTOR OF	CAT				L _I .30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	ŇÔ	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>						
				E EXP	ense of T	HE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTE							ļ
•	CONTINUES	(B)					NTEE PERIOD, THE	
							O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK.	
							WORKMANSHIP OF	
							WORRMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE	
							THE CONTRACTOR	1
	AT ITS			CITY	DB CORRES		IIIB CONTRACTOR	
		(C)		ONE-Y	EAR CHARA	яч янги	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	2
·	CONSTR						PERFORMANCE TIME	
	ALLOTT:	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.		
		(D)					EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.					
								-
	(3) T	ERMINA'						
							LLED IN WHOLE OR	
							PURCHASING,	
							R REMEDY IT MAY	
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
							CE, (DELIVERED B)	
	TO TER			RTOKN	RECEIPT .	KEQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	IO IERI	MINATE	•				•	
	(4) I'	ר מנואד:	ים כד	rur o	PODONOTOT:	TTTV AE	THE SUCCESSFUL	
;	VENDOR		מני ט	TITE E	ESPONSIBL.	PTII OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
•	v marvas Orc	(A)	OBTA	וד ב זרו	. NECESSAI	TVTG VS	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMITS		ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION (OF EQUI	PMENT AND	1
					THE JOB S			
		(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	}
	PERMITS	OR R	ELATE	JOB	PERMITS.			
	(5) TI				CATIONS:			
		ALL	VORK	JNDER	THIS CON'	TRACT SI	ALL BE IN	
	ACCORDI	ANCE WI	CTH T	IE SP	CIFICATIO	ONS PREI	PARED FOR THE IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE -O	I	\	,			TELEPHONE	DATE	
IIILE 1	rord	/\/ \/ \(\lambda \)	sen			(304)	586-3736	6-30-09
" Yresi	dent	- Ft	<u>" 5</u>	50 b	78046		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

RFO COPY

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT/TERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2009 01:30PM OPENING TIME 07/01/2009 LINE YTITIALIO UOP ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RECLAMATION OF THE "MARMET (WELLS DRIVE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SALD PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 15 DRAWINGS PREARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF values as herein before requested. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE FIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE Musema 0-30-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 650678046

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

.∵P	AGE
	Ω

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VII	Y		FOB		FREIGHTT	ERMS
05/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009				······································			······································			
		07/01/		SAVA SSI		Contract the second second		i Time	04		***************************************
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI	ER	U	NITPRICE		AMOL	NT
				Section Sections	Secure de la constant				**************************************		
:	_										
					ROJECT OTI						
		IS CON			HE UNITED	STATES	. AS US	SED IN			
'	TU	LS CON	IRACI	′							
	A.	מינציי	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	MEANS	ANV E	PECTION	OB		
					F, OR ANY						
		OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEMENT	TO ANY	BUILDI	ING OR			***************************************
		STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING, BU	TOM TU	LIMITEI	TO, RO	ADS		
		OR H	IGHWA	ys, d	R THE INST	CALLATI	ON OF A	NY HEAT			
		OR d	OOLIN	GOR	VENTILATI	IG PLAN	TS OR C	OTHER			•
					THE SUPPLY						
		SUCH	PROJ	ECTS,	PURSUANT	TO A C	ONTRACI	WITH T	HE	•	
		STAT	E OF	WEST	VIRGINIA I R AFTER JU	OR WHI	CH BIDS	WERE			
		SOLL	CLIBIA	OM C	R AFTER JU	WE 6,	200I.				
	в.	" STE	ET. PR	סטנזכיז	s" means i	אטטווכייו	G POT.T.E	TO FORM	E'D		
-	4ur T	SHAR	ED. d	RAWN.	EXTRUDED,	FORGE	D. CAST	is, rotar	, D		***************************************
		FABR	ICATE	D OR	OTHERWISE	SIMILA	RLY PRO	CESSED.	0		
					COMBINATI						
		SUCH	OPER	ATION	S, FROM ST	EEL MA	DE BY I	HE OPEN			
		HEAR	TH, B	ASIC	OXYGEN, EI	ECTRIC	FURNAC	E,		•	
		BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER STEEL	MAKING	PROCES	ss.			
	~	19 77 77 7		~~~	** ************************************						
	C.				" MEANS TH						
		OD T	ICA A	D GLI	CLUDES ALI BJECT TO T	one and	IUKI, C	ONTINEN	LAL		
			ED ST		DORCE TO I	ne ook	TODICII	ON OF I	n.c.		
											-
. ,	2. TH	E DIRE	CTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASI	NG DEP	ARTMENT	' MAY, II	N		
, i					THE USE C				ĺ		
	PRO	ODUCTS	IF:						l		
	**										
	Α.				ACH CONTRA				Γ		
1.		TOTA	EN CIN	rpacm	TH OF ONE COST OR T	FERCEN	ער (ידע) די טעעטיי	OF THE			
		HIMD	SED D	OL'I'VE	COSI OR 1	00) m	JSAND F HICHEVE	D IG			
				SEE RE	S (\$2,500. ÆRSESIDEFORTE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE BY	ad	Wis			Ŧ	(304)	586-3	3736	ATE	· 30 ~	09
TITLE Presid		FE	10 1		8046	<u> </u>	1	DDRESS CHAN	IGES TO		



MODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

: PA	GE
	G

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

B04-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	72700000	**************************************	MS OF SAL		SHIP	(1) K	F orescondens	FOB	NG 10000000000	rmpanin trest	***********
050000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		NO OF SAL		3.00	VIA		(0.42)		FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE	2009						L	**************************************			
8888888888888888888888888888	2 62360630636500	07/01/		CAT			Θ ENIN		01;30I		
LINE	Q.	JANTITY	LIOP	No	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	1					<u></u>					
		~~~									
								CTION, TH	E		
	ł				LUE OF TH		PRODU	CT AS			•
		DEPT	VERED	TO T	HE PROJEC	r or,					
	, n		hrnnal	707 0		CITA CITATO	12.77.T.T.C	1 TT 275 ST			
	B				F THE PUR						
	-							RIALS ARE			
			1 1				3	SUFFICIE	M.T.		
			1 1		HERWISE A		š				
		AVAL.	PABLE	TO M	EET CONTR	ACT REQU	DIKEME	MTS.			
	в. A	מידינארים א		JULIO III	उद्भव विकास	מסטנומיי	CC TM	VIOLATION			
								PENALTIES			
					CODE SEC						
u d	-	OLCOCERTAT	10 1	. VA.	CODE SEC	TTON DW.	3-30.		l		
. * :	BEW.	10/01/0									
	TEV.	20/02/0	f i								
	EXHIB	TT 7									
		-44 -35.									
	DOMES	TIC ALU	MUNIN	. GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC W	ORKS			
	PROJE				7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7				- [		
									ļ		
	EN AC	CORDANC	E WIT	I WES	r VIRGINI	A CODE	5-19-1	ET., SEQ.	,		
					TRUCTION				,		
<del>-</del>	ALTER	ATION,	REPAI	R, IM	PROVEMENT	OR MAII	VTENAN	CE OF			
	PUBLI	C WORKS	WHE	RE TH	COST IS	MORE TI	IAN \$5	0,000 AND	.		
•	IN TH	E CASE	bf st	SEL O	ILY, WHER	E THE C	ST OF	STEEL IS			
	MORE	THAN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE	THAN 1	,000	POUNDS OF	l		
	STEEL	ARE RE	DUIRE	), TH	STATE W	ILL ACC	PT ON	LY ALUMIN			
•	GLASS	, OR ST	EEL P	RODUCT	S PRODUC	ED IN T	IÈ UNI	TED STATES	3.		
	IN AD	DITION,	ITEM	OF	<b>TACHINERY</b>	OR EQU	PMENT	PURCHASE	)		
	FOR U	SE AT TI	HE SIT	E OF	PUBLIC W	ORKS SH	ALL BE	MADE OF			ĺ
								E COST OF			j
,	THE P	RODUCT	IS LES	S TH	N \$50,00	O OR LES	SS THA	N 10,000			1
	POUND	S OF ST	EEL AF	E US	D IN PUB	LIC WOR	KS PRO	JECTS.			
										•	
	FOREI	GN MADE	ALUMI	NUM,	GLASS OR	STEEL I	PRODUC	TS MAY BE			
SIGNATURE 📢	······		*		EHSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CON	SMOLLIUN	DA [*]	<u> </u>		<b>*****</b>
13	roco	$\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{N}}$	isem	an		(304)	<u>) 586</u>	-3736 PA	<u> 6</u> -	30.09	
TITLE Preside	ent	FE	in c	550	67804	ماا		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE	NOTED ABOV	E



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14662

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PA	Gl		
	ı	0	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

01-0 FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0

304-926-0499

05/07/	2009	***********************		*************				201000000000000000000000000000000000000			355373
BID OPENING DATE:		07/01/		30.59 <u>2.080</u> .080.0		BID	OPENII	IG TIME	01.30	DM	2880
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE	ED ONI UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT C F DOME THAN I	Y IF ONABI HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN	OST OF DUCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN PO CTS ARE MADE PRO	OMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M ODUCTS.	PRODUC ASONAL FOR FO LASS O A "SU UNITE MAY BE ORE HI	CTS IS FOU BLE IF IT PREIGN MAD OR STEEL JBSTANTIAL ED STATES E SUPPLIED	IS E		
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS C EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT R DOMEST WRITING	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU , A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPEN LIKE NABLE CTS, T ALUATI OMESTI IF TH	DING UNIT FOREIGN AND LOWER THE SPENDI ON AND C PRODUCT	NG		
	REV. 3 EXHIBI	Т 9									
	NOTICE PROJEC	FOR I T ADDE	SSUAN NDA.	CE &	ACKNOWLE	OGEMENT	OF CON	STRUCTION			
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHEI DDENDA FO	DULE IN	ISSUIN	E REQUIRE G IES:	0		
	AND A T	LIST O ECIFIC	F ALL ATION E FOR	PART S FOR WARDE	IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I	OCURED HE ADD N THE	E ADDENDUI DRAWINGS ENDUM AND STATE	M		
SIGNATURE 1	7				ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VOITIONS	IDAT	E		
TITLE SA	ad	WILL	Man	<u> </u>		T (301	1) S81	6-3736 DAT	6.	30-09	_
Presi	dent	`	55	06	78046		'	ADDRESS CHANG			
· WHI	EN RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ	INSER"	NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPACE	<b>ABOVE LABE</b>	I FD 'VE	NDOR'	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
THE OF THE OFFICE OF AML

Route 1. Box 190 CHARLESTON, WV Liberty, WV 25124 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2009 OPENING TIME 07/01, CAT. INF QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DÍVISIÓN. send a copy of the addendum to the state agency for WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE DPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID DPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE driginal bidding document shall also apply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN addendum that is issued for the sole purpose of CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14662... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: 5/19/09 ruc. NO. 1 . 🗘 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Miseman



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14662

INVESTIGATION OF THE PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY AND A

PAGE 12

A COLUMN	Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130	CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157
¥ E	RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF
PEZDOR	Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124	OFFICE OF AML&R  5 601 57TH STREET SE  CHARLESTON, WV  25304 304-926-0499
	Liberty, VVV 2012-	20304 304-320-0433

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP	/iA	FOB	FREIGHTTERM	S
BID OPENING DATE	/2009	1	<del></del>			<del></del>			
LINE		<del>-07/01/</del> INTITY	2009 UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI		OPENING TIME UNITPRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT	
	NO. 2		• •	Nc.	6/11/09				
	мо. з		• •						
	NO. 4		• •						
	NO. 5		• •						
							HE RECEIPT OF TO OF BIDS.	ГНЕ	
	REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE	3	
		Mad					SIGNATURE		TALALA (ALLA) TELEVISION PORTUGE PERMI
		1	1	<i>s</i> .can	ating.	Inc.	COMPANY	***************************************	
•	Q	/w.e.	.30,	20	09.0		DATE	***************************************	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
	REV. 1	1/96							
' <del>-</del>				гои	ICE	; 			
l •	A SIGN	WED BID	TRUM	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	E	PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI FON S WV 2	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130 ERSESDE FORT	ST	TSPT PSNG		
SIGNATURE 12	1 A	111:	Λ Δ	OCE DEV	LEOCOLLETON 31	TELEPHONE	- Inc	TE / 20 00	
TITLE DOOK!	vuo!	<u>レレ パ</u>  種	ven	an -		(304)	586-3736 ADDRESS CHANG	6-30-09	



HODDER

DATE PRINTED

05/07/2009

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS

BID OPENING DATE:	07/01/	2009		BID (	OPENING	יידאיניי מו	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CA NC	ITEMNU		990 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900	PRICE	AMOUNT
			THE PARTY OF THE P				
	THE BID SHOU	T.D. CONTR	TN TUTE THE	ר דידי גיאנטרטי ארדידי גיאנטרטי	יינוניים לארט לא	127 OE OE	}
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE	BID MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED:	FACE OF	
			7				
	SEALED BID			ļ			
			***************************************				
	BUYER:		CB-23				
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP146	62			
		1	322210				
	BID OPENING	DATE:	07/01/	2009			
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 P	M			
	00000						
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX	NUMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECES	SSARY	
-	то сойтаст у	DU REGARI	DING YOUR B	ID:			
	(304)	586-	3789			by New Law east	
,							
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	OR TYPE	NAME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	Q ~ 1 \	115 0001	(0	\		(a)	
	Brad W	isemo	m (304)	) <u>5</u> 5 4	1- 2011	6 (ce!/)	
	1						
		***					
• •							
RGNATURE 1/2	ad Wise		REVERSE SIDE FOR TE		586-3	DATE	
121	ad IVINU	unan	<b>'</b>	1304)	586-3	736	6-30-09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

A CONTRACTOR

s is <b>f</b>	FQ N	UM	BEI	3	\$1.75°	
	DE	P J	4	66	2	

304-558-2157

<b>5</b> /	VGE	
	1	

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 🐇 CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED. 05/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/01/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE UOP ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MARMET (WELLS DRIVE) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE CORRECT DIRECTIONS TO THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SITE FOR THE 06/02/09 PRE-BID MTG. THE PROJECT SITES ARE LOCATED ALONG WV ROUTE 94 AND ALONG WELLS DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF MARMET. THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BEGIN ALONG WV ROUTE 94, NEAR THE I-64 OVERPASS, IN MARMET. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 0001 JB RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14662

XXX		×	ΑD	DH	ES	8	ÇQ	HH	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
Cŀ	ıυ	C	K	В	0	W	M/	١N	l
<b>z</b> 6	1		<b>=</b> E	= 0		-	1 6	. 7	•

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/10/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOF ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MARMET (WELLS) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 06/02/09 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/09 AT 1:30 PM. ******************* NO OTHER CHANGES ********** 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14662 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # : Project :	DEP14662 Marmet (Wells) Drainage	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	6/2/2009 7/1/2009
Name:	Johnny Critchley	Name:	BRIDN BERGAMURCE
Company:	IC Contracting & Executing	Company:	CONSTRL OF COL
Address:	1226 Sunday Rd	Address:	\$ 243
	Hico WV 25851	•	STMPSON, Wil 26435
Phone #:	364- 658-4530	Phone #:	304-739-4397
Fax #:	304-658-4525	Fax #:	CONTINUENCE DE LA MARTÍNICA DE LA CARRESTA DE CONTINUENCE DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA C
Email:	Jecontracting @ Hughes. net	Email:	beens BERNSTON WERLINGER
signed in him filter of a	and the company of th	erige wowerstander vermen, bein ein sein	State of the state
Name:	DAVID H. BOWMAN	Name:	Gray Long
Company:	SLEEN MOUNTAINS	Company:	M'Court Son Coast.
Address:		Address:	2790 Centralia Rd.
	Chas, W 25304 304 925 0253		Setten WV 26601
Phone #:	304 925 6253	Phone #:	324 765-5788
Fax #:	304 925 9230	Fax #:	364 765-5393
Email:	Jody Mare AOL COM	Email:	
CAMPANIA OF A STATE	the transfer of the second of the second second second second second to the second second second second second	a algun termining into herbit ada in her dang	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	BANGE FOSTER  EAGLE CONTRACTORS  1721 WINDERES RA  WINDERES WV 25717  304-557-7741	Name:	Jan R Wardwell
Company:	EAGLE CONTRACTORS	Company:	Eastern ARROW
Address:	1721 Windigo Ro	Address:	Charleston N.V.
	Winificia WV 25717		
Phone #:	304-55Z-7781	Phone #:	(304) 414 0255
Fax #:	304-755-3150	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
	Oil - Pagas		The Dall Control
Name:	ROBERT BACKES	Name:	of light Burleting & Outland.
Company:	BARNES BXC. INC.	Company:	14 Stochelegy
Address:	W.V. BOX 13384	Address:	14 Contey CARES Kol
	5 issonville WV2 \$360	<i>F 14</i>	Twords WV 26671
Phone #:	304-984-1725	Phone #: 304-	765-35 2
Fax #:	304-984-0014	Fax #:	SAME
Email:		Email: (e//n	en Bilding ( Hugher.
•		·	"Y"S

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP14662	Pre-Bid Date:	6/2/2009
Project:	Marmet (Wells) Drainage	Bid Opening Date:	7/1/2009
	the second of the second of the second	entropy of the second	·
Name:	LES POXEN	Name:	Jim Buckland
Company:	ASTEN CONFRORMION	Company:	BIB townsit Inc.
Address:	2400 RIVER DR	Address:	316 New siver dr.
	DANIELS WYZSESZ		Bekley WU 25801
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #:	304-222-4903
Fax #:	304 763-4591	Fax #:	304-763-7593
Email:	Thojen Caspengofficon	Email:	Colora a Etatoriala
्रास्ट्रीयाचे २००० विकास वर्षे	the first of the confirmation of the confirmat	er i se i volument en	bold, Counterbury agm
Name:	BASIL CARPENTER	Name:	Mike Reday
Company:	BASIL CHAPERICA EX INC	Company:	Robry Excauting the
Address:	333 A CALL RO	Address:	BT 1 BOX 393 A
	Chas wu 253/2	•	Lumberpost wil 20356
Phone #:	(304) 546·1601	Phone #:	(301) 783-4491
Fax #:	(3.4) 984-0388	Fax #:	11 /
Email:	Bril Capenter At A. 1 Dor com	Email:	
Name:	Bandy Camenter	odos szászára az milyi elek Name:	Allen Marker
Company:	Carpenter Reclaration INC	Company:	Garcie Q. Macker & Son
Address:	PO BY 13015 Sissonville,	Address:	1119 Jetteran VA
	WV 25)60	***************************************	Sv. Chas. MV- 253D.
Phone #:	304-984-1115	Phone #:	744 DS90
Fax #:	984-2770	Fax #:	744-5703
Email:	Rearden 103 2 ad com	Email:	markersons @ aol.com
rajo e roman	the many of the second parties of the second	M I	A CARL DANGE OF A CARLO
Name:	Brad Williaman	Name:	Dow : Nove of
Company:	WISEMAN EXCAVATING	Company:	Breakow Ive
Address:	BOX 190 Liberty	Address:	1075 Cld Turnska Rd
-	25/24		Suther We Elder
Phone #:	309 5863736	Phone #:	765-5717
Fax #:	5863736	Fax #:	765-5387
Email:		Email:	the state of the s
and the second second	eramentos y a en el 2000 en el 23 escolo de 25	A Secretary of the Secretary of the Secretary	Starts and the start start of

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP14662	Pre-Bid Date:	6/2/2009
Project :	Marmet (Wells) Drainage	Bid Opening Date:	7/1/2009
	en e		a the said of the said of
Name:	Marke Morella	Name:	
Company:	F.C. and Sous Excovator	Company:	
Address:	HC 30 Box 7B	Address:	,
	Coldwell WV 24925	; *	**************************************
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	**************************************
Email:		Email:	
Ay™a vore	to the property of the second of	Berlin and Francisco Services	Care of Control of the Control
Name:		Name:	***************************************
Company:		Company:	Market and the second s
Address:		Address:	
	Medical desired		
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:	9	Email:	
	ALPENDED SERVICE AND SELECTION OF A LEAST SERVICE SERVICE AND SERVICE OF THE SERVICE S		在公司 医小性乳毒素 化混合物 化聚合物 医多种性 化二烷基苯
Name:		Name:	
Company:		ි. Company:	
Address:		Address:	
		<u>.</u>	
Phone #:	***************************************	Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	Managagana halanda kanan k
Email:	- Marie Carlos C	Email;	The state of the s
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	
Address:	:*. }	•	
		, Muuress.	
Phone #:			The state of the s
Fax #:		Fax #:	
imail:		Fax #:	
artistica (Santa Santa	The state of the s	Email: District of major to proposition and one one	False Control of Land Control of

#### DEP#14662

#### Marmet (Wells Drive) Drainage

#### nia

#### Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124	
	Liberty, VVV 20124	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	1		Ţ .	1
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
***************************************				MINOOIVI
1.0	I L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization		8 5 5 00 00
	<del>                                     </del>	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$5,500,00
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	<del>                                     </del>	\$ 2460-00
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	<u> </u>	18 2,460.00
3.0	I L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	<del>                                     </del>	\$ 1,100,00
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$ 5 2 20.00
5.0	250 L.F.	Sediment Control	2.00	\$ 500,00
6.0	1.1 Acre	Revegetation	3 000,00	
7.0		Drainage Structures		1-3-5-5-CC
7.1	80 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	43.00	\$ 3 440.00
7.2	1 Ea.	Riprap Apron	2 000-00	\$ 2,000.00
7.3	160 L.F.	18-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	30,00	\$ 4 800.00
7.4	3 Ea.	Modified Type B Inlet	2 000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7.5	l Ea.	Storm Manhole	2 500,00	\$ 2 500.00
7.6	30 L.F.	Road Crossing	66.00	\$1,980.00
9.0		Mine Seals		
9.1	3 Ea.	Wet Mine Seal	6.000.00	\$ 18,000.00
9.2	360 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	20.00	\$ 7,200.00
9.3	15 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	40.00	\$ 600.00
9.4	l Ea.	Modified Bat Gate	5 000.0D	
11.0	30 L.F.	Underdrain		\$ 600.00
				\$
				\$
	···			\$
			<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	\$
			<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	\$
			······	\$
			<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	\$
			<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	\$
			<del></del>	\$
			<del></del>	\$
				\$
				\$
			***************************************	\$
				\$
			<del></del>	\$
<u>-</u>			<del></del>	8
	<del></del>			
				8
		POZEAT.		
		TOTAL		69900.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: O1/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Fait A. General Information
Contractor Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046  Address: Rt. 1 Box 190  City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-3736  Fax No.: E-mail address:  (304) 586-3789 Wiseman farm @ aol. Com  Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 6/30/09  Brad Wiseman President Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

+ A. Comanal Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Bradley I. Wiseman Address Route I, Box 190 Liberty, WV. 25124 Ending Date: none at this time	Position/Title MESIGENT: IVEASUVEV Telephone # (304) 586-3736  60 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1/01/09
Name Joseph I. Wiseman Address Route 1, Box 190 Liberty - WV 25124	Position/Title Vice-President Telephone # L304) 586-3736  AD % of Ownership Begin Date: 1/01/09 Ending Date: None at this time
Name Sharlene Wiseman Address Routel, Box 190 Begin Date: Liberty & VV 25124	Position/Title. SCCYCTARY Telephone # (304) 586-3736 20 % of Ownership Ending Date: None at this time
Name Address Ending I	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

DEP

Agency_

	REQ.P.O# DEF14002
Dir.	017
Ui.	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Rrie Pennsylvania	a corneration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
ennsylvania its principal office in the City of Erie	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
the manufacture of TIVE T	percent (\$ 1% ) to the paymond of th
West Virginia, as Obliged, it they and severally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that when	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
hadranal afternation and a state of the stat	herein and made a part nereot, to enter this a contract in writing for
epartment of Administration a certain bid of proposal, attached 2 acre Marmet (Wells Drive) dra:	inage, kanawna county.
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) if said bid shall be rejected, or	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached to be the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Fillippia and	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid of proposal disconding the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ination shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
ereto and shall lumish any other bortos and bid, then this obli	id by the bid or proposal, and shall at all other respects parton the ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a lightlity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	igation shall be null and void, otherwise this ubligation shall remain in the second shall, in no event, e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
orce and effect. It is expressly interstood and egiption as herein stated.	·
	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no bich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates to	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its both of the obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
valve notice of any such extension.	
and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surey mayonave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto.	these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
have caused their corporate sears to be attack it results $1st$ day of $3u1y$ , $2009$ .	
day of	_
	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Drad Wisemour
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
i e	President
	(Title)
and a complete Conf	Erie Insurance Property & Cas
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	non a Maria
	munna h. Criandes
•	WV licensed resident agent
	· W · LLSONDO

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



#### ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, -----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00). -----

And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 13th day of December 2005 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 13th day of December, 2005.

### STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 13th day of December, A.D. 2005, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

1993 TANGELLE PARTIES OF THE PARTIES

Jeffrey A. Ludrof
President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2008
Notary Public



J. R. Van Gorder, Secretary

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/15/2009 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION PRODUCER ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE The Arthur Agency LLC HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. P O Box 627 Winfield, WV 25213 **INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE** NAIC# INSURER A: Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Co INSURED INSURER B: BrickStreet Mutual Ins. Co. Wiseman Excavating Inc. Route 1, Box 190 INSURER C Liberty, WV 25124 INSURER D INSURER E: **COVERAGES** THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY) LIMITS POLICY NUMBER TYPE OF INSURANCE 1.000.000 4/23/10 Q40 7350055 4/23/09 EACH OCCURRENCE GENERAL LIABILITY Α DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence) 1.000.000 ✓ COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 5,000 CLAIMS MADE 🔽 OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY PROJECT LOC 04/25/10 Q12 7730007 04/25/09 A **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) 1,000,000 ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per person) SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRFD AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) NON-OWNED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT GARAGE LIABILITY \$ EA ACC ANY AUTO OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: 04/25/10 2,000,000 04/25/09 Q28 7570018 EACH OCCURRENCE \$ **EXCESSIUMBRELLA LIABILITY** 2,000,000 ✓ OCCUR CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE \$ s DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION 4/10/10 TORY LIMITS 4/10/09 ER WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY WC10204907 В 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 1,000,000 EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below 1.000.000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S OTHER DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION WV DEP DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL OFFICE OF AML&R NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL 601 57th Street SE IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR Charleston WV 25304 REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988

Rev March 2009



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating Finc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Www. Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Brad Wishman
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 7 - 1 - 09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of2009
(O
By Commission expires 4 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEBORAH J. HEDRICK The Poca Valley Bank DO Bonk 1447
P. O. Box 1147 Poca, West Virginis 26159 My Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Commission Expires Cot 1 2016 West State of the Cot
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## 020

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 💹	Jiseman	Excavating,	nc,		
Authorized Signature:	Brad	Wiseman	Date: _	6-30-09	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR'S MINORITY, WOMEN'S AND SMALL BUSINESS AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATION

We, Niseman Excauating Inc., the undersigned, Construction Contractor on the Abandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation construction contract herein, intending to subcontract a part of our contract work under Requisition No. 1462, hereby certify as follows:

- 1) We will include qualified small, minority and women's businesses on solicitation lists;
- 2) We will assure that small, minority and women's businesses are solicited whenever they are potential sources;
- 3) We will, when economically feasible, divide total requirements into smaller tasks or quantities so as to permit maximum small, minority and women's business participation.
- 4) Where our requirements permit, we will establish delivery schedules which will encourage participation by small, minority and women's businesses.
- 5) We will utilize the services and assistance of the Small Business Administration, the Office of Minority Business Enterprise of the Department of Commerce and the Community Services Administration as required.

We understand that we may obtain the information required under the foregoing provisions from the Governor's Office of Community & Industrial Development's Small Business Development Center, 1115 Virginia Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25301, Phone 304/348-2960.

- 6) We will submit this certification to the Construction Supervisor when we submit proposed subcontractors for approval.
- 7) We agree that all documentation relative to affirmative action taken by us to seek out and consider the use of minority, women's and small business enterprises as subcontractors shall be made available for inspection by representatives of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection and the U.S. Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement;
- 8) This certification is an integral part of our proposal for the construction contract.

Signed this 30th day of June, 2009.

Brad Wilman

Signature of Authorized Representative

President

## U. S. Department of the Interior CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

This certification is required by Section 1352, title 31, U. S. Code, entitled "Limitation on use of appropriated funds to influence certain Federal contracting and financial transactions."

(BEFORE COMPLETING CERTIFICATION, READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, and officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions. To obtain a Standard Form LLL, contact DEP or the U.S. Office of Surface Mining, 603 Morris Street, Charleston, WV 25301, phone number 347-7158.
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

Signature Brad	Wiseman	Date 6-30-09

#### U. S. Department of the Interior

## Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion

#### **Lower Tier Covered Transactions**

This certification is required by the regulations implementing Executive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension, 43 CFR Part 12, Section 12.510, Participants' responsibilities. The regulations were published as Part VII of the May 26, 1988 Federal Register (pages 19160-19211). For assistance in obtaining a copy of the regulations, contact the U.S. Department of the Interior, Acquisition and Assistance Division, Office of Acquisition and Property Management, 18th and C Streets, N.W., Washington D.C. 20240.

- (1) The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this proposal, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- (2) Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

Brad Name and	Wiseman Pres	sident of Wisem	an Excavating, Inc
Brad Signature	Niseman Da	6-30-09 te	

# ASSURANCE REQUIREMENT REGARDING EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY FOR VENDORS, SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS ENGAGED IN COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ourselves of the benefits of engaging in commercial transactions with the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, hereby agree that:		
1) All employment and personnel practices under this contract, Requisition No. DEP 1462, will be conducted without regard to race, sex, religion or national origin;		
2) We will include in all recruitment advertisements the following wording:		
"An Equal Opportunity Employer"; and		
We will provide the Director of the Abandoned Mine Lands and Reclamation Division or his/her authorized representative, upon request, documentation that will enable him/her to judge the extent of our compliance with the requirements of Governor's Executive Order No. 4-65, of December 15, 1965.		
Signed this $30^{th}$ day of $9unl$ , $2009$ .		
Brad Wiseman Signature of Authorized Representative		
President		